ETAS ID: TM674670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		09/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A-LIGN Compliance and Security, Inc.		
Street Address:	11604 Whiterook Ct.		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33626		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5964613	SECURE THE SUMMIT
Registration Number:	5717087	ISO 27001 CERTIFIED A-LIGN
Registration Number:	5079136	
Registration Number:	4593302	A-LIGN ISO 27001 SECURITY · COMPLIANCE I
Registration Number:	3827407	A-LIGN
Serial Number:	88379583	A-LIGN
Serial Number:	87791858	ISO 22301 CERTIFIED A-LIGN
Serial Number:	87791805	ISO 9001 CERTIFIED A-LIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

blc@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

2777-0-10 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley L. Cohn

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0150

SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Denali - IP - SVB Form IP Release (Executed)#page1.tif				
source=Denali - IP - SVB Form IP Release (Executed)#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0151

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006876, Frame 0247, the parties listed on Schedule A attached hereto as "Record Owner" ("Releasee") granted to Silicon Valley Bank ("Releasor"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under its intellectual property, including the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as well as the other intellectual property collateral, as defined in the IP Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration:

- 1. Release. Releasor hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, extinguishes, releases and forever discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and/or any other agreement, including, without limitation, any goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the IP Collateral to Releasee. Releasor acknowledges and agrees that the IP Security Agreement has been terminated. Releasor authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record the existence of the release hereby given.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver, at Releasee's sole expense, to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).
- 4. <u>Successor and Assigns</u>. This release shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 14, 2021.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:
Name: Shane Ballew
Title: Vice President

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Releasee / Grantor / Owner: A-Lign Compliance and Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Description	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application
	Number	Date
SECURE THE SUMMIT	5964613	01/21/20
A-LIGN	88379583	04/10/19
ISO 22301 CERTIFIED A-LIGN	87791858	02/09/18
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED A-LIGN	87791805	02/09/18
ISO 27001 CERTIFIED A-LIGN	5717087	04/02/19
[DESIGN ONLY]	5079136	11/08/16
A-LIGN ISO 27001 SECURITY COMPLIANCE INFORMATION	4593302	08/26/14
SECURITY MANAGEMENT		
SYSTEM		
A-LIGN	3827407	08/03/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/15/2021